- 1 HR65
- 2 174386-1
- 3 By Representative Rogers
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 23-FEB-16

Τ	1/4386-1:n:U2/19/2U16:JEC/Jec LR52U16-384
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	HONORING DR. TUOMAH SAHAWNEH FOR OUTSTANDING SERVICE
9	TO THE CITY OF ONEONTA AND THE STATE OF ALABAMA.
10	
11	WHEREAS, it is appropriate and fitting to
12	acknowledge the remarkable achievements of exemplary citizens
13	who make an indelible mark on society through their honesty,
14	integrity, incredible work ethic, and selflessness; and
15	WHEREAS, Dr. Tuomah Sahawneh is an outstanding
16	Alabamian whose service has greatly impacted countless lives
17	in the City of Oneonta and our great state; and
18	WHEREAS, for 23 years, Dr. Tuomah Sahawneh has
19	demonstrated an unwavering commitment to excellence and
20	numerous admirable traits while providing advanced treatment
21	for his patients at his medical practice in Oneonta; and
22	WHEREAS, Dr. Tuomah Sahawneh, who moved to Alabama
23	in 1972, graduated MS from the University of Alabama at
24	Birmingham in 1977 and graduated from the University of South
25	Alabama Medical School in 1990; and

WHEREAS, through the years, Dr. Tuomah Sahawneh has 1 2 earned immense respect for his tirleess dedication and exceptional abilities, and he is truly deserving of special 3 4 recognition; now therefore, 5 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Dr. Tuomah Sahawneh is highly 6 7 honored and commended, and this resolution is offered to him in deepest admiration and appreciation, along with sincere 8

best wishes for the future.

9